

## **ASX ANNOUNCEMENT**

25 May 2017

## **Alternative Investment Trust (ARSN 112 129 218)**

**ASX Code: AIQ** 

Further to the meeting of members of Alternative Investment Trust ARSN 112 129 218 (AIT) which took place today, The Trust Company (RE Services) Limited ABN 45 003 278 831 as responsible entity of AIT would like to advise that the following resolution has passed:

## Resolution – Change of Responsible Entity

"That The Trust Company (RE Services) Limited (ABN 45 003 278 831) be removed as the responsible entity of the Alternative Investment Trust (ARSN 112 129 218) and Columbus Investment Services Limited (ABN 69 095 162 931, AFSL 221183) be appointed as the responsible entity of the Alternative Investment Trust (ARSN 112 129 218)."

## **ENDS**

For any enquiries or information please contact Perpetual:

Email: daniel.wright@perpetual.com.au

Contact Number: (02) 9229 9000